STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

PROVIDENCE, SC. SUPERIOR COURT

[FILED: October 18, 2019]

NOAH L. COOK :

VS. : C.A. NO. PM-2017-0209

:

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

AMENDED DECISION

MCGUIRL, J. This Amended Decision is being filed to correct an error in the original Decision filed on October 8, 2019. The case caption on the Decision filed on October 8, 2019 was incorrect.

The correct case caption should read: *Noah L. Cook v. State of Rhode Island*, C.A. No. PM-2017-0209.

The remaining contents of the original Decision filed on October 8, 2019 remain the same.



RHODE ISLAND SUPERIOR COURT

Decision Cover Sheet

TITLE OF CASE: Noah L. Cook v. State of Rhode Island

CASE NO: PM-2017-0209

COURT: Providence County Superior Court

DATE DECISION FILED: October 18, 2019

JUSTICE/MAGISTRATE: McGuirl, J.

ATTORNEYS:

For Plaintiff: James M. Hanley, Esq.

For Defendant: Daniel Guglielmo, Esq.